ABHINAV CAPITAL SERVICES LTD.

B-709, Express Zone, Western Express Highway, Opp Adani Electricity, Malad (East), Mumbai – 400097. Tel: 022-28425907

Email: info@abhinavcapital.com www.abhinavcapital.com CIN No.: L65990MH1994PLC083603

3rd September 2024

To The Listing Department, The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Mumbai

Ref:- Scrip Code: 532057

Respected Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosures under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of purchase of following equity shares of M/s. Abhinav Capital Services Limited by Promoter/ Promoter Group:

Sr. No.	Name of the Promoter/ Promoter Group	No. of Shares
1.	Vinod Biyani HUF	11150
	Total	11150

You are requested to take the same on record.

For Abhinav Capital Services Limited

Chetan Karia Managing Director (DIN No.:- 00015113)

Encl. : as above.

Vinod Biyani HUF

28- Biyani House, Yashodham Enclave, Filmcity Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai – 400063.

3rd September 2024

To The Listing Department, The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Mumbai

Ref:- Scrip Code: 532057

Respected Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

I would like to inform you that I have purchased 11150 equity shares of M/s. Abhinav Capital Services Limited from Open Market (BSE) on 3rd September, 2024.

I am enclosing herewith disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and record.

Yours Truly,

For Vinod Biyani HUF

For Vinod Biyani (HUF)

Vinod Biyani Karta

Karta

Encl : As above

CC To:

Abhinav Capital Services Limited

B 709, Express Zone, W Express Highway, South Side, Opp Adani Electricity, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097

<u>Format for Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

(ma)	4111	'. 1 <i>C</i> ' Y'	
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Abhinav Capital Services Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer & Persons Acting in	Vinod Biyani HUF		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	(Vinod Biyani – Karta)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/	Yes		
Promoter Group	0. 000		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE		
shares of TC are listed			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1328550	19.19	19.19
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	0	0	0
lien/non- disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	0	0	0
shares			
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	0	0	0
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)	4		
e) Tatal (a+b+c+d)	1328550	19.19	19.19
Details of Acquisition / Sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	11150	0.16	0.16
b) VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity	0	0	0
shares			
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	0	0	0
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbered/ invoked/	0	0	0
released by acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	11150	0.16	0.16
			0.20
After the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	1339700	19.35	19.35
b) Shares encumbered with acquirer	0	0	0
c) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	0	0	0
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1339700	19.35	19.35
		8-6	



Mode of Acquisition/ sale (e.g. market/ public	Market
issue/ right issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se	
transfer/ encumbrance, etc)	
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of	3 rd September 2024
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	
whichever is applicable.	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	6924600
before the said acquisition / sale.	`
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	6924600
after the said acquisition / sale	/
Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after	6924600
the said acquisition / sale .	

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. For Vinod Biyani HUF

For Vinod Biyani (HUF)

Vinod Biyani

Karta

Karta

Signature of the Acquirer/seller/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 3rd September 2024